Table 26
Fuel (Excise) Taxes

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK MAINTENANCE FEE, CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION
FEE, AND OIL SPILL RESPONSE, PREVENTION, AND ADMINISTRATION FEES REVENUE,

By Fiscal Year, 1989-90 to 2014-15

Underground
Storage Tank

Maintenance

Childhood Lead
Poisoning
Prevention Fee b/

Oil Spill Prevention
and Administration
Fee c/ and Oil Spill

Response Fee d/

Fiscal year Fee a/
2014-15 $262,973,000 e
2013-14 289,197,000 e/
2012-13 314,880,000
2011-12 316,898,000
2010-11 332,346,000
2009-10 289,174,000 e/
2008-09 224,158,000
2007-08 243,649,000
2006-07 251,095,000
2005-06 241,567,000 e/
2004-05 217,985,000 e/
2003-04 211,574,000
2002-03 206,767,000
2001-02 202,118,000
2000-01 184,218,000
1999-00 190,153,000
1998-99 189,136,000
1997-98 179,705,000
1996-97 144,493,000 e/
1995-96 117,217,000 e/
1994-95 91,531,000 e/
1993-94 84,159,000
1992-93 83,106,000
1991-92 88,850,000
1990-91 18,732,000 e/
1989-90 13,997,000
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$20,564,000
21,794,000
24,321,000
20,070,000
19,830,000
27,852,000
18,755,000
35,544,000
9,309,000
9,970,000
11,904,000
13,339,000
19,679,000
13,987,000
11,716,000
13,701,000
15,134,000
10,665,000
11,963,000
11,528,000
11,855,000
11,726,000
11,200,000
835,000

$42,140,000
31,057,000
31,337,000
28,380,000 ¢/
24,760,000
25,325,000
26,853,000
27,945,000
28,070,000
28,763,000
27,559,000
33,198,000
20,824,000
19,663,000
21,257,000
18,389,000
20,708,000
24,104,000
23,108,000
19,726,000
19,794,000
19,994,000
20,749,000
23,120,000 f/
64,648,000 f/
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Footnotes

a. Effective October 2, 1989, owners of certain permitted underground storage tanks containing petroleum are required to
pay an annual maintenance fee.

b. Starting in 1993, this fee is collected from the petroleum industry, the architectural coating industry, and facilities reporting
releases of lead into ambient air in the state.

c. Starting in 1991, this fee is collected from persons owning crude oil at the time that oil is received at a marine terminal by
vessel; persons owning petroleum products at the time those products are received at a marine terminal by vessel from
outside the state; and operators of pipelines. On January 1, 2012, the rate increased from $.05 to $.065 per barrel.

d. This fee went into effect in 1991. It is collected from persons owing petroleum products at the time those products are
received at a marine terminal, operators of pipelines, and operators of refineries.

e. Beginning January 1, 1991, the $200 per-tank annual maintenance fee was replaced with a quarterly fee of $0.006 for

each gallon of petroleum placed in an underground storage tank. Beginning January 1, 1995, the fee increased to $0.007
per gallon. Starting January 1, 1996, the rate increased to $0.009 per gallon, and then to $0.012 per gallon effective
January 1, 1997. Effective January 1, 2005, the fee increased to $0.013 per gallon. Effective January 1, 2006, the fee
increased to $0.014 per gallon. Effective January 1, 2010, the rate was increased to $0.020 per gallon. Effective

January 1, 2014, the rate decreased to $0.014 per gallon. Effective January 1, 2015, the rate increased to $0.020 per
gallon.

Includes oil spill response fee revenue. No additional oil spill response fee revenue has been collected since 1991-92
because the $50 million Oil Spill Response Trust Fund is at maximum.
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